interest of the Company to retain such managerial person.

iv.	 Remuneration Proposed –

�Mr. Nareshkumar Ramjibhai Patel -The remuneration 
proposed to Mr. Nareshkumar Ramjibhai Patel is as under :

A.	� By way of Salary, perquisites and allowances, aggregating 
to ₹46,83,335/- (Rupees Forty-six lakhs Eighty-three 
thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-five only) per month 
with authority to the Board of Directors to revise the 
salary on the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee from time to time within the 
limits of the managerial remuneration proposed in the 
Resolution no. 5 of the Notice.

[...]

appointment by giving to the other, three calendar months’ 
notice in writing.

� Mr. Chetankumar Chhaganlal Vaghasia  -The 
remuneration proposed to Mr. Chetankumar Chhaganlal 
Vaghasia is as under:

A.	� By way of Salary, perquisites and allowances, aggregating 
to ₹45,83,335/- (Rupees Forty-five lakhs Eighty-three 
thousand Three Hundred and Thirty-five only) per month 
with authority to the Board of Directors to revise the 
salary on the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee from time to time within the 
limits of the managerial remuneration proposed in the 
resolution no. 6 of the Notice.

[...]

Either party may terminate the appointment by giving to 
the other, three calendar months’ notice in writing.

� Mr. Virendra Nath Mishra -The remuneration proposed to 
Mr. Virendra Nath Mishra is as under :

A.	� By way of Salary, perquisites and allowances, aggregating 
to ₹16,25,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs and Twenty Five 
Thousand only) per month with authority to the Board of 
Directors to revise the salary from time to time, within the 
limits of the managerial remuneration proposed in the 
resolution no. 7 of the Notice.

B.	� Annual Performance Bonus or Incentives upon availability